2017 2016 % Change 2017 2016 % Change

Revenue $ 1,087 $ 988 +10% $ 4,171 $ 3,675 +13%

Operating expenses 360 341 +6% 1,404 1,311 +7%

Provision for loan losses 332 290 +15% 1,140 941 +21%

Funding costs 84 59 +43% 282 210 +34%

Adjusted EBITDA, net $   311 $ 299 +4% $ 1,345 $ 1,213 +11%

Adjusted EBITDA, net % 29% 30% -1% 32% 33% -1%

5

• Hurricanes reduced revenue and gross yields by approximately $40 million and 90 basis points,
respectively, for the fourth quarter.

• Operating expenses improved 70 basis points from 2016 expressed as percentage of average
receivables.

• Allowance for loan loss reserve is equivalent to 12 months forward coverage of reservable card
receivables.

7

©2018 ADS Alliance Data Systems, Inc.

Confidential and Proprietary

Earnings Release | October 20, 2016

Card Services (MM)

• Tender share gains added over 100 basis points to credit sales growth for year.

• Divested two non-core portfolios in December reducing average receivables growth by 2 percent for

fourth quarter.

• Hurricanes’ impact increased ending delinquency rates by approximately 20 basis points.

Key Metrics: Quarter Ended December 31, Year Ended December 31,

2017 2016 Change 2017 2016 Change

Credit sales $   9,555 $   9,009 +6% $ 31,002 $ 29,271 +6%

Average card receivables $ 17,367 $ 15,306 +13% $ 16,186 $ 14,086 +15%

Total gross yield 23.6% 25.1% -1.5% 24.9% 25.5% -0.6%

Operating expenses as % of
average card receivables 7.8% 8.7% -0.8% 8.4% 9.1% -0.7%

Principal loss rates 6.0% 5.5% +0.5% 6.0% 5.1% +0.9%

Delinquency rate 5.1% 4.8% +0.3% 5.1% 4.8% +0.3%

6

8

©2018 ADS Alliance Data Systems, Inc.

Confidential and Proprietary

Earnings Release | October 20, 2016 7

9

Revenue
($BN)

Adj. EBITDA, net
($MM) Core EPS

LoyaltyOne $ 1.30 -3% $   257 (18%)

Epsilon $ 2.27 +5% $   505
-29

$   476

+5%

(1%)

Incentive
Comp. restored

v. $0 2016

Card Services $ 4.17 +13% $ 1,345 +11%

ADS $ 7.72 +8% $ 1,937 +3% $19.35 +14%

1 Includes $1.02 of net tax benefit.

2017 Full Year

1

©2018 ADS Alliance Data Systems, Inc.

Confidential and Proprietary

Earnings Release | October 20, 2016 8

10

2017 Full Year

(+) (▬)

LoyaltyOne:

• AIR MILES • Model stabilized
(25 percent adj. EBITDA margins)

• Stabilized, but did not add to ADS
growth

• Renewed BMO relationship
(#1 client)

• Promotional spend (1/3 of issuance)
remains weak

• No client losses

• Active collectors back to pre-crisis
levels

• BrandLoyalty • Strong double-digit growth from
2014 through 2016

• Poor 2017 results

• Considered “air pocket” vs.
fundamental issue

©2018 ADS Alliance Data Systems, Inc.

Confidential and Proprietary

Earnings Release | October 20, 2016

2017 Full Year

11

(+) (▬)

Epsilon: